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498 VOTE FO, SHERIFFS.

Vote for Sheriffs
HARTFORD COUNTY

TOWNS

Avon
Berlin
Bloomfield
Bristol
Burlington ....
Canton
East Granby. .
East Hartford.
East Windsor.
Enfield
Farmington. . .
Glastonbury . .
Granby
Hartford
Hartland
Manchester. . .
Marlborough .
New Britain . .
Newington
Plainville
Rocky Hill....
Simsbury
Southington . .
South Windsor.
Suffield ,

West Hartford
Wethersfield. .
Windsor
Windsor Locks

1010

140

303
144

1.106
100
3201

99
637
301
766
328
400
211
6,392

65
860
23

2,325
128

338
127
295
5511,
376|
444!

296|
308
229

. u
s sre B

£Q
U

86

192
ixi
S17
72

269
71

623
198
474

337
344

631
6,579

34

495|
44
2,12,
97
2H5

97
144
414

125
169
257
134

299
317

o —

rail
S o

712

222
6

248

26'

^£i

165

2

16
5 .

9 .

is
;

Totals 17,763 15,292 1,639 547 272 17,718 21,252 1,009 400 183

c o
OJt/)

s

135

1914

2Q
O

74

1701
185!

'
65
220

79
814
183

623
333

382
54

7,836
37

627
35

2,449!

92
178
105
196
421

162
245

2991,
30S

305

1,54

358
175
1,010

105
358
115

7S2

383
855
352
4U3

203
7,326
57

1,172
31

3,630

146
335
146

262
662
184

472
586
298
4S4

208

x) o

2

576
1

136

50

21

Dewey's (rep.) plurality, 3,534
In 1910, Dewey's (rep.) plurality, 2,471 »
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TOWNS 

VOTE FOR SHERIFFS. 

Vote for Sheriffs 
HARTFORD COUNTY 

.... 
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.u 
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.C'c,j 
<ll·-

;:g g 
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0 .... .:o ..., __ 

.... .c 
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~P-4 
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0 

.D 
<ll 

i:S...:l 
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C 0 
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;:g 
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.u 
90 
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~Q 
c., 

1914 

.... 
rn 

;,.;~ 
Q.)•­

- u ,e 0 
Ill(/) 
;g 

~ 
C 
·;: 

• (I) _ .... 
rn ..... 
rn <ll 
·- u 
~(/) 

P-4 
------ ------ --- --- --- ------ --- --- - -
Avon ....... . ... 140 86 16 3 ...... 74 154 4 ...... 
Berlin ....... ... 303 192 22 6 2 170 358 15 7 .. ... 
Bloomfield ..... 144 181 3 3 2 18.5 175 2 3 . .... 
Bristol .... .. ... 1.106 817 81 f:IJ 14 1,000 1,010 33 21 ..... 
Burlington ... .. 100 72 . ... . . . .... . 65 105 1 2 .. . . . 
Canton . .... .... 320 269 3 7 220 358 .. . . . . ..... 
East Gran by ... 99 71 . ... . . ...... 79 115 1 1 
East Hartford .. 637 623 73 10 6 814 782 so 8 ..... 
East Windsor .. 301 198 58 3 1 183 383 37 3 .. ... 
Enfield ..... ... . 766 474 11 17 4 623 85.5 5 23 ..... 
F armington .. . . 328 337 4 8 ...... 333 352 .. .. .. 10 ... . . 
Glastonbury .. . 400 344 4 4 1 382 403 1 5 . .... 
Granby ........ 211 63 .. . . . . 3 ...... 54 203 ...... 7 ..... 
Hartford .. ... .. 6,392 6,579 712 116 135 7,836 7,326 576 94 ..... 
Hartland .. ..... 65 34 . . . . . . ...... 37 57 1 1 ..... 
Manchester .. .. 8f:IJ 495 222 165 20 627 t ,172 136 84 ..... 
Marlborough . . 23 44 6 ...... 1 35 31 ...... 
New Britain ... 2,325 2,125 248 61 76 2,449 3,630 .. ... . 52 1 83 
Newington ..... 128 97 7 5 1 92 146 6 11 ..... 
Plainville ...... 338 205 42 6 ...... 178 335 25 9 .... . 
Rocky Hill. . ... 127 97 5 .. .... 105 146 6 1 ..... 
Simsbury .. , .... 295 144 2 2 . ..... 1% 262 ...... 5 ..... 
Southington ... 551 414 27 16 3 421 662 so 10 ..... 
South Windsor. 151 125 3 5 ...... 162 184 3 6 ..... 
Suffield .... . ·a· 376 169 5 9 .... . . 245 472 2 3 ..... 
West Hartfor . 444 257 26 ~ 6 1 299 586 20 14 ..... 
Wethersfield ... 2% 134 8 6 1 161 298 6 2 ..... 
Windsor ..... .. 308 299 32 18 4 308 484 21 23 ... .. 
Windsor Locks 229 347 19 8 ...... 305 208 8 2 ..... 

-------------- --
Totals ....... 17,763 15,292 1,639 547 272 17,718 21,252 1,009 400 1 83 

Dewey's (rep. ) plurality, 3,5.34 
In 1910, D ewey's (rep.) plurality, 2,471 

; 
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VOTE FO, SHE,IFFS. 499

NEW HAVEN COUNTY

1910

TOWNS
* 3
re q.

Ansonia .....
Beacon Falls
Bethany
Branford
Cheshire
Derby
East Haven... .
Guilford
Hamden ... .
Madison
Meriden
Middlebury .
Milford
Naugatuck ..
New Haven.
North Branfordi
North Haven ..
Orange
Oxford
Prospect
Seymour
Southbury —
Wallingford ..
Waterbury
Wolcott
Woodbridge . .

Totals

1.052
79
42

362
221

493,
143
2E'2

273}
177
2,,1
87
422

573
6,756
76
iso
694
102
50
326
161

682
3,422

44,
19,3,

o

So
33

1,142

54
.5*.
497
153
S23

113
227
453

77
2,745

17
567

725
10,931

64|
154

1.013
97
14
2S7:

89
856
4,234
16
53

25,397

S3
1°
in

145

11

$
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3
84
6

7
27

378
7

401

1,066|

I
.f
2
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875

3,318 414

s
— 6
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Q

12
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1.159

47,
53
479
121
802
94
2161

369
78
2,735
33
525

935
9.621

37|
109|

917,
110
11
356!
85

972

4.335|
23.

24,302

22 'J

o

1.145
75
28
473
209
552
200

229

384
212
3,077

76
604

667
7,543

106
250

\tn
73

50
432
114
1,018
4,521

63
45

23,055

> v
h 2aw
X

42

8 .
21
3S

9
%
3
169

20

593
1 .

18
61

3 .
1 .

17
8
42

.309

58

10
3
31
2

220
1
15
221

953
.... .

94

8
1

56
454

1,638 2,315

Hugo's (Dem.) plurality, 1,247
In 1910 Hugo's (.Dem.) plurality, 6,016
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~~ 
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Ansonia .. .-.... 1,052 
Beacon Falls .. 79 
Bethany ....... 42 
Branford •....•• 362 
Cheshire ...•••• 221 
Derby ..••..... 493 
East Haven .... 143 
Guilford .•...•. m 
Hamden •..•.•• 273 
Madison ....•.• 177 
Meriden ....••. 2,611 
Middlebury .... 87 
Milford ....•.•. 422 
Naugatuck •••.. 573 
New Haven .... . 6,756 
North Branford 76 
North Haven .•• 180 
Orange ....•...• 694 
Oxford ..•.••.•• 102 
Prospect ..••... 50 
Seymour ....... 326 
Southbury •..•. 161 
Wallingford •.. ~ 
Waterbury .•.•• 3,422 
Wolcott .......• 44 
W oodbrfda-e ... 61 

Totals ... , .. 19,381 

Di itiz by .· 

VOTE FOR SHERIFF8. 499 

NEW HA VEN COUNTY · 

1910 1914 

i g .... ~ 
cg C - - &> .9 C'd ... ·.:: e_g C'd -~ .:'i ... =- ... - - bl 

u ..c.~ :a jj u - G,) G) 
fl) :a -e 0 0 . ..c ~=; ci- .:,a lj ::, -0 ... ·:a ·8 a).~ ~c; ·8 •- bl G,)•- (120 G,) 

0 Q) - (,) 
G,) 0 0 Q) -c,Q, G,) 0 :,:,,.U ~ ... -to ::s 0 rn ""' "iif11 ~Q 

-c, a) Cl "'" ... 0 =~ -,ECJJ -=~ C)~ ..c~ C'd(/J d 

::c: (/J ::c: Q :c C, ~ ::c: j ~ 
--- - - --- ---- - -

1.142 145 27 6 1,159 1,145 88 89 15 .... 
54 11 1 1 47 75 1 8 1 .... 
56 2 1 .... 5.3 28 ...... ...... · .... .... 

4'1/ 21 .... .... 479 473 42 58 4 .... 
153 3 5 l 121 209 8 ...... 4 .... 
823 84 6 5 802 .552 21 80 6 ..•. 
113 6 1 1 94 200 38 10 4 .••. 
227 7 25 1 216 m 9 3 87 .... 
453 27 8 2 369 384 96 31 6 .... 
77 ...... 5 1 78 212 3 2 4 .... 

2,745 378 47 32 2,735 3,<ll7 169 220 . 39 .... 
17 7 3 .... 33 76 ...... 1 .4 ..•. 

:IJ7 16 2 11 525 604 89 15 6 .... 
725 401 6 29 935 fl,7 20 221 8 .... 

10,931 1,056 94 220 9.621 7,543 593 95.3 84 3 9 
64 1 .... .... 37 106 1 ...... .... .... 

154 5 6 .... 109 250 18 11 5 .... 
1.013 76 27 7 917 909 61 94 16 .... 

'1l 1 .... 1 110 73 3 ...... 1 .... 
14 3 3 .... 11 so 1 ...... .... .... 

'l87 11 5 .... 3.56 432 17 8 6 .... 
89 2 .... .... 8.5 114 8 1 1 .... 

8.56 169 25 12 m 1,018 42 56 12 5 
4,234 875 114 .... 4,3.3.5 4,521 '!m 454 38 .... 

16 ...... .... .... 23 63 ...... ...... 1 .... 
53 1 3 .... 80 45 1 ...... 2 .... 

---- ~ -------- - -
25,3'1/ 3,318 414 330 24,30Z 23,n55 1,6.38 2,315 354 44 

Huro's (Dem.) pluralitJ, 1,247 
In 1910 Hugo's (Dem.) plurality, 6,016 

Origi al fr m 
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500 VOTE FOR SHERIFFS.

NEW LONDON COUNTY

TOWNS

Bozrah
Colchester
East Lyme
Franklin
Griswold
Groton
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Lyme
Montville
New London
North Stonington
Norwich
Old Lyme
Preston
Salem
Sprague
Stonington
Voluntown
Waterford

Totals

«

208
246
76
259
511
150

8
7
|

74

105
211
1,788
1.50
1,854

142

138
61

156
693

9
1

2,

7,339

1910

la

109
113
145

2
:

305
544

38|
63
73
67
253
1,288

79

1.915
133
99

19
185
589
58
246

6,348,

b o

a

60

E

167

2
3

18
128

2
1

''

448 228

15

1914

a e

.oQ SOS

105
130
157
31

339
414

35
73

5
5

67
153
1,201

139
1,934
92
80
25

219
568
68
172

101
220

250
69
288

721
151
100

92
84
232

2.114
112

2.155
116
144
56
153

1.049
83
358

6,057 8,648

Brown's (rep.) plurality, 2,591
In 1910, Brown's (rep.) plurality, 991

N 
ll"l 
M 
co 
r-­
M 
M 
..c 
r-< 
u 
::, ..... 
r-­
N 
(!) 

N ..... 
.., (lJ 

(lJ,...., 
C 01 
·O 

(lJ 0 
,...., 01 

""C ' 
C""C 
re o. 
.c 'II, 

• (lJ 

,...., "' 
""C ::, 
.c 
..... "' ..... "' •• (lJ 

"'u o.u .., re .., ..... 
.c 01 ,._ 

0 ...... .., 
"' t-- ::, ::;: ,._ 

I.::>+-' 
·.-i 

(!) .c 
(!) .., 

.• re 
(!) .c 

;i 
' ..... 
""'' (!) •• 

' 0. (!) .., 

N-f-' 
(!) .c 
N 

C ...._ 
0 

>,-c 
.., (lJ 

·.-i N 
Vl •.-i ,._.., 
(l) •.-i 
> 01 

·.-i ·.-i 
C""C 

::::, ' 
(lJ ,...., ,...., 

,...., 01 
(lJ 0 
C 0 
L I.!) 

0 
u -

C 
+-' ·.-i 
re re 

E 
""C 0 
<lJCl .., 
re u 
,._ ·.-i 
(lJ,...., 
c..c 
(lJ::, 

I.::> Cl. 

500 VOTE FOR SHERIFFS. 

NEW LONDON COUNTY 

1910 1914 

C C .... d 4) C 
(1:1 

~ .8 0 ~ 
(1:1 I>- .8 

TOWNS -~ .... .ct; ..... .0 ti ... .~ ·;; ..... -:c ..... u OJ :.0 >, (1:1 u :c en .!!: :.0 u·- C OJ 

C:::, 
-o (1:1 cil ::,._ ..... ~ ·;:: 0 

C ::I 
.... -·-es .c:.c: ... ci 8 !::tie (1:1 

.D•- 0 . ~ co·u ... ..c:: 
~~ u OJ E g <ISO ~g ·- OJ ~g ·- 0 OJ 0 

c:: ... 
~ .gq ~ .. ·- 0 

en .., e~ ~o ·;::V) oP.. UV) e~ OJ p.. ~V) ~p.. 
/:Q < E-t 0 ~ 

u 0 /:Q :I:: u ~ V) -. ---- --- --------- -
Bozrah ...... .. •.... 88 109 1 1 . . .. 105 101 1 
Colchester .. .. ...... 208 113 3 3 2:::: 130 220 12 2 4 
Ea&t Lyme .......... 246 145 ...... 27 1 .. . . 157 250 3 .... 10 
Franklin ............ 76 27 ...... 3 .... 31 6'-J 8 .... 2 
Griswold ............ 259 305 2 4 4:::: 339 288 2 2 2 
Groton .............. 511 544 47 2.5 5 .... 414 721 14 39 23 
Lebanon . ......... . . 150 38 1 19 .... .... 35 151 1 .... 10 
Ledyard ............ 'ol 63 4 1 .... .. .. 73 100 3 2 .. . . 
L isbon .............. 74 73 3 .... ... . 55 92 1 . ... 
Lyme ..... .. ........ 105 67 .. .... 1 .... . ... 67 84 2 2 1 
Montville ... . .. ..... 211 253 ...... .. . . . .. . 15.3 232 7 1 5 
New London .. .. . . .. 1,788 1,288 60 32 15 1,201 2,114 39 51 18 
North Stonington ... ISO 7'-J .. . ... 3 .... . ... 139 112 2 .... . ... 
Norwich ............. 1,854 1,915 167 55 21 1 1,934 2.155 142 42 26 
Old Lyme ........... 142 133 2 2 .... .... 92 116 3 1 1 
Preston ... .......... 138 99 3 3 .... .... 80 144 8 .... 
Salem . . ........... . . 61 1'-J .... .. . . .. . ... 25 56 1 1 .... 
Sprague .......... . . . 156 185 18 4 2 219 153 7 6 5 
S tonington .......... 693 589 128 39 30 .... 568 1.049 18 48 19 
Voluntown .......... 91 58 2 .... . ... 68 8.3 1 .... 1 
Waterford ......... . 251 246 7 6 .. .. .... 172 358 5 3 6 

------ - - ------I 

200! 133 Totals ............ ·I 7,339 6,348 448 228 80 1 6,057 8,648 280 

Brown's (rep.) plurality, 2,591 
In 19f0, Brown's (rep.) plurality, 991 

Digitized by Go gle· Origiflill from 
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VOTE FOB SHERIFFS. 601

FAIRFIELD COUNTY

TOWNS

Bethel
Bridgeport. . .
Brookfield
Danbury
Darien
Easton
Fairfield
Greenwich . . .
Huntington ..
Monroe
New Canaan.
New Fairfield
Newtown
Norwalk
Redding
Ridgefield
Sherman
Stamford
Stratford
Trumbull ....
Weston
Westport
Wilton

Totals. . .

1910

269
5,795
115
1,907

247
95
432

935
508
89
337
66
237
1,235

156|
288

73
1,902

434

156'
120
301
143

15,840

5 oJJ
oQ
>
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6,176

89
1,958

196
107
321
1,226

438
110
229
55
412

2.442
176
210

45
1,865

357
8f
84
263
118

17,322

4

1,822

2
m
11
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128

254
5346
41
1
4
2

2.690 167
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2.081

245
76
334
939
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348
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98
237

%

17,751
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7,467

108
1,695

312
105

563
1,375
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114
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59
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289
60

2,447
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77
432

19.613
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1
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9
3
5
1
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1
3
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2
1
1

1

100
35

4
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8
1
1
1
1

2
1

1,409 205

Pease's (rep.) plurality, 1,862
In 1910 Vollmer's (dem.) plurality, 1,482
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VOTE FOR SHEJUFFS. 501 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY 

1910 1914 

C C C C 
ns - .g - cu 

~ TOWNS -~ <ti - cu -~ - bi ... ... 
·'.D . u . ,,, :a ·u :a .!!l :a C 

~o C :.= ... 0 ;,.,::, 0 CU 98 
. ::, • iii :,:;:a ·r: 

~0, 88 rn·- .c (IJ 0, =·v ~ c;U ·O (IJ 0 
~(I) -(I) .... ... -(IJ Ill (IJ 

~c}s ,,, ... .... 
cu~ oA .c 0 :::: 11-4 oA ~~ tll-4 cu 

:.:c: > oCfl 
:.:c: > 11-4 rJ1 rJ1 ...... -. 

--------------- - - -
Bethel. .............. 269 360 4 8 287 292 66 9 . . . .. . 
Bridgeport. . . ....... 5,795 6,176 1,822 . ... . . 6.589 7,467 <X)8 78 ...... 
Brookfield . .. ..... . . . 115 89 2 2 74 108 1 4 . . .... 
Danbury ............ 1,907 1,958 234 34 2,081 1,695 120 18 ...... 
Darien .............. 247 196 11 .. .. .. 245 312 7 ...... ...... 
Easton .............. 95 107 .. .. . . 76 105 . ..... ...... 
Fairfield ............ 432 321 34 4 334 56.3 10 6 
Greenwich ........ . . 935 1,226 71 9 939 1,375 48 10 ...... 
Huntington .... . . . .. 508 438 128 5 439 562 74 9 ...... 
Monroe .............. 89 110 ...... 98 114 1 .•.... 
New Canaan ........ 337 229 4 4 318 380 2 3 ...... 
New Fairfield ....... 66 55 ...... 4 59 59 . .. ... 5 .. , ... 
Newtown ............ 237 412 1 6 373 236 ...... 1 ...... 
Norwalk ............. 1,235 2,442 59 32 2,240 1,893 26 26 1 
Redding ............. 156 176 ...... 146 167 1 2 ...... 
Ridgefield ..... ... ... 288 210 2 2 212 289 3 1 . . .... 
Sherman ........... . 73 45 ... ... 2 25 (:IJ . ..... 1 ...... 
Stamford .. .......... 1,902 1,865 254 29 2,267 2,447 100 20 .. .... 
Stratford ............ 434 357 5.3 11 348 637 35 8 ...... 
Trumbull ........... 156 8."- 4 . . .... 170 127 4 1 ...... 
Weston ............. 120 84 1 ...... 98 77 ·····. 1 ...... 
Westport ............ 301 263 4 1 237 432 2 1 ...... 
Wilton ...... ........ 143 118 2 14 96 216 1 1 ...... 

------ ------------
Totals .......... 15,840 17,322 2,690 167 17,751 19,613 1.409 205 1 

Pease's (rep.) plurality. 1,862 
In 1910 Vollmer's (dem.) plurality, 1,482 

Digitized by Go gle Original from 
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502 VOTE FOB SHERIFFS.

WINDHAM COUNTY

TOWNS

Ashford
Brooklyn . .
Canterbury
Chaplin ...
Eastford...
Hampton . .
Killinely . .
Plainfield . .
Pomf ret . . .
Putnam
Scotland . . .
Sterling—
Thompson .
Windham . .
Woodstock

Totals . .

1910

>Ea

55
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71
69
119
4%
364
129
430
66
133
231

S3I
149

3,366

98
1?(,

73
23

34
20

467
267
103
407
20
118
148
8%
42

2,872.
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127
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129
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1,200
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3,589

2
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9
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4
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34
30 .

534

Gates' (Rep.) plurality, 606
In 1910, Sibley's (Rep.) plurality, 494
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502 VOTE FOR SHERIFFS. 

WINDHAM COUNTY 

1910 

Q Q as - 0 -TOWNS -~ C'd - .... e ... -- u .! :a u ..0 
.. ::I 0 .. "; .. :.a 0 

~Q, 8 ~-o 8 
Q) Q) .. Q) ~0 .. Q) 

:c~ ~o. Q) 0 ...... ~o .:: r/l t~ 
en f:-4 ~ ~ ~ 

Ashford ...••...•.... 53 98 ...... 3 88 
Brooklyn ....•...... 127 156 3 2 149 
Canterbury •........ 104 73 1 24 66 
Chaplin ............ 71 23 3 1 13 
Eastford ............ 69 34 1 ...... 47 
Hampton ........... 119 20 l 1 24 
K.illinl1 y .•..••..... 490 467 3 22 430 
Plain eld ........... 364 267 11 2 315 
Pomfret ............ 129 103 1 2 8.3 
Putnam ............ 430 407 25 9 618 
Scotland ....... , .... ~ 20 1 3 27 
Sterling ............ 133 118 ...... ...... 99 
Thompson ......... 231 148 9 5 232 
Windham .......... 831 896 78 ~ 690 
Woodstock ......... 149 42 ...... 102 

Totals ••••••.... 3,366 2,872 137 116 2.~ 

Gate■' (Rep.) plurality, 606 
In 1910, Sibley's (Rep.) plurality, 494 

1914 

Q Q) C 
C'd si,, .2 -~ "i -:a .:.E Q) 

.. g_ ..... ca·-blbl o.c 
&, Q) QO ... o 
ti~ ::I ... C: ... 

0~ :.::~ 
c.:, >4 u 

--
41 1 3 

138 6 ······ 114 1 4 
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58 2 2 
78 32 1 

382 260 11 
451 12 11 
127 101 3 
379 9 1 

61 2 3 
129 4 1 
223 40 2 

1,200 34 24 
136 30 . ..... - --

3,589 ~ 66 

Origi11al from 
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VOTE FOl! SHERIFFS. 503

LITCHFIELD COUNTY

TOWNS

Barkharasted.
Bethlehem
Bridgewater...
Canaan
Colebrook
Cornwall
Goshen
Harwinton
Kent
Litchfield
Morris
New Hartford.
New MiKord. .
Norfolk
North Canaan
Plymouth
Roxbury
Salisbury
Sharon
Thomaston ...
Torrington
Warren
Washington...
Watertown . . .
Winchester. . .
Woodbury

Totals

1910

-B a
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82
59
93
58
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79
76
110
315
86
174
386
161
159

291
671
360
205
333

1.070
43
221

297
435
268

5,640
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159
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1,192

104

5,805
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5
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30'
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526
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ESB
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69
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63
112
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43

2251
500l
191

213

2761
71
198
133
2S0
1,009

32
133

195
1,068
106

5,694
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88 .
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76 .
100
100
335

83
178 .

450
161

170

373 .

76 .

357 .
202
379

1.415
57 .
196
373
549
182

6,243

5
2 .
21
1 .

17
7
37

4
2S
232

"33
E

11
100

16 .

523

Turkington's (rep.) plurality over Middlebrooks (Dem. and Pro?.), 26.
In 1910 Middlebrooks' (dem.) plurality, 165
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VOTE FOR SHERIFFS. 603 

LITCHFIELD COUNTY 

1910 1914 

Cl <Ji Q ui Cl en IIJ C • cc ..>(.._. .9 ..s.:.._. • cc .lid I> 0 
Cu 0 cc On, Cu o--

TOWNS o-- 0 ... ..... - 0 ... o-- O en ..... ... 
~:a ... u . !!! .... ... u ~:ci 

,_ en .!!! .... . .a .a (lJ .a .a 0 t:L,_ .0 0 ca C::, ~8 cu c.c:: ~8 C::, ~~ :.a 
·- O. ··u ·.;: 0 ... 0. 'O 0 ... .-n ·O .!.d(lJ 'O II) ~o ... ... 'O IIJ ~IIJ 't:I ... =:o "Cl ... ::;~ ~o C,:(/) .cp.. ~o ::; p:: --P.. IIJrJl "4i p.. 
E--t ~ ::i= ~ ~ E--t ~ ~ p:: 
------- ----------

Barkhamsted ........ 86 108 3 1 88 109 6 1 ...... 
Bethlehem ........... 82 39 1 43 56 ...... 1 ...... 
Bridgewater .......... 59 63 . . . . . . 1 62 41 . .. . . . .. . . .. ...... 
Canaan ...... .. . ..... 93 76 . . . . . . 4 69 88 ...... 7 
Colebrook ............ 58 5.5 . ..... 66 54 . . . . . . 1 ... .. . 
Cornwall. .. . ......... 136 104 1 3 135 83 3 1 5 
Goshen .............. 79 58 . . . . . . 4 6.5 76 ... ... 2 
Harwinton .......... 76 45 4 5 63 100 5 3 ...... 
Kent ..... ... .. . ... ... 110 79 . .. .. . l 112 100 2 ...... 2 
Litchfield ............ 315 338 ...... 5 318 335 21 1 4 
!tlorris ............... 86 48 ...... 2 43 83 1 ...... 
New Hartford ........ 174 173 1 2 225 178 ...... 1 2 
New Milford ..... . ... 386 503 7 28 500 450 17 7 15 
Norfolk .............. 161 170 ...... 191 161 7 ...... 1 
North Cauaan . .. .... 159 273 3 2 213 170 37 1 ...... 
Plymouth ... ......... 291 188 106 13 276 373 .. .... 78 5 
Roxbury .... .... .... 67 70 4 ..... 71 76 ...... . ..... 
Salisbury .......... . . 360 233 5 3 198 357 ..... . 1 
Sharon ............... 205 159 1 2 133 202 4 2 ...... 
Thomaston .......... 333 252 30 10 200 379 28 2 2 
Torrington ........... 1,070 1,142 328 22 1,009 1,415 232 6.5 10 
Warren .............. 43 43 . . .. . . .... 3 32 57 ...... 
Washington .......... 221 113 ...... 133 196 33 1 s 
Watertown .......... 297 177 8 4 195 373 11 3 7 
Winchester .......... 425 1,192 24 5 1,068 549 100 8 3 
Woodbury .... ...... 268 104 . .. . .. 7 106 182 16 .... .. .. . ... 

-------- - - - - ----
Totals ........... . . 5,640 5,805 526 127 5,694 6,243 523 177 70 

Turkington 's (rep.) plurality over Middlebrooks (Dem. and Proll.), 26. 
In 1910 Middlebrooks' (dem.) pluralitJ, 16.5 
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504 VOTE FO, SHERIFFS.

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

TOWNS

Chatham
Chester
Clinton
Cromwell
Durham
East Haddam
Essex
Haddam
Killingworth. .
Middlefield ...
Middletown.. .
Old Saybrook.
Portland
Saybrook
Westbrook . . .

Totals,
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283
139
35

91 ;
1,563
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345
153
90

3,819

1910

Q
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321
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3,434

in

9
i'|

u 5

xi i-
— —
<

18.4 48

c o

s

26!
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307
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2,276
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146
220

145 .
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253
57 .

127
2,142

170 .

403
203

118

5,093

Thompson's (rep.) plurality, 2,,7
In 1910 Thompson's (rep.) plurality, 385
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504 VOTE FOR SHERIFFS. 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

1910 1914 

C: C ... i:: C 

TOWNS 
• as .... .2 0 .... • c,s .2 i:: u Ill .... .0 c,s c .~ ~ o:.::: ... .... ... o- .... 

u -~ ii Ill u • :.0 C <ll.0 . ..l {1).0 
0.::, 0 iii i,.';:a • 0 Q::l t: :a ·c: 
8 0, rli 8 >, i:: 8 90. Q.) •. :--u Q.) 0 ... u c,s Q.) Ill 0 .. 
0 Cl) ·- Q.) B~ .0 ... C: 0 0 Q.) ~ ... .. 
.c~ ~o .OP., Cl.)U) ~o .c~ BP.. c,s 

u 
~ 0 r.n < ::i: IX-I ~ r.n r.n 
------ ------------

Chatham ............ 212 276 27 6 2 2(1) 350 4 .. .... 
Chester ........... .. . 157 142 1 3 1 6.5 198 3 ...... 
Clinton .......... . . .. 131 92 .. ... . 1 67 146 4 ..... . 
Cromwell ............ 211 132 8 4 ...... 84 220 1 ...... 
Durham .... . ..... ... 93 108 1 1 . . .. . . 94 145 ... ... 
East Haddam ...... . 188 132 2 5 ······ 91 212 3 ...... 
Essex .. . ... .. . . ...... 2&3 286 16 6 .. .... 176 349 5 ... .. . 
Haddam ......... . ... 139 234 ...... . . . . . . . . . . . . 167 25.3 2 1 
Killingworth ......... 35 70 .. .. . . . . . . . . . ..... 42 57 ...... 
Middlefield .......... 91 62 1 19 127 3 ...... 
Middletown .......... 1,563 1,138 99 9 19 666 2,142 7 ..... 
Old Saybrook .. .. .. .. 128 125 .... .. 102 170 . ..... 
Portland .... ....... . . 345 321 20 6 2 '!IJ7 403 3 ...... 
Saybrook ............ 15.3 219 3 6 ...... 133 203 6 ...... 
Westbrook ... ..... .. 90 97 5 1 2 54 118 3 ...... 

----------------
Totals, 3.819 3,434 183 48 26 2,276 5,093 44 1 

Thompson's (rep.) plurality, 2,817 
In 1910 Thompson's (rep,) plurality. 38.5 

Digitized by Go gle· Origiflill from 

UNIVERSITY Of CALIFORNIA 



VOTE FOI! SHERIFFS. 505

v

TOLLAND COUNTY

TOWNS

Andover . .
Bolton
Columbia. ,
Coventry. .
Ellington ..
Hebron . . .
Mansfield. ,
Somers. . . .
Stafford...,
Tolland...,
Union
Vernon
Willinston

Totals . . .

1910

in

62
60
88
159
148
124
232
144

325
67
46

522
82

o

29
36
52
151
168
52
80

112
461
131

27.
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2

.aV]

o o

25
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.5«
o

S

27

56
52
184
231

47

360
102

19
722
21

50

36
76 ,
143
188
91 ,

260

159
424

79
55 .
762
138

2.059 2,380 204 46 28 1 2.005 2,461 189

Vinton's (rep.) plurality, 456.
In 1910 Forster (Dem.) plurality, 321.

N 
ll"l 
M 
co 
r-­
M 
M 
..c 
r-< 
u 
::, ..... 
r-­
N 
(!) 

N ..... 
.., (lJ 

(lJ,...., 
C 01 
·O 

(lJ 0 
,...., 01 

""C ' 
C""C 
re o. 
.c 'II, 

• (lJ 

,...., "' 
""C ::, 
.c 
..... "' ..... "' •• (lJ 

"'u o.u .., re .., ..... 
.c 01 ,._ 

0 ...... .., 
"' t-- ::, ::;: ,._ 

I.::>+-' 
·.-i 

(!) .c 
(!) .., 

.• re 
(!) .c 

;i 
' ..... 
""'' (!) •• 

' 0. (!) .., 

N-f-' 
(!) .c 
N 

C ...._ 
0 

>,-c 
.., (lJ 

·.-i N 
Vl •.-i ,._.., 
(l) •.-i 
> 01 

·.-i ·.-i 
C""C 

::::, ' 
(lJ ,...., ,...., 

,...., 01 
(lJ 0 
C 0 
L I.!) 

0 
u -

C 
+-' ·.-i 
re re 

E 
""C 0 
<lJCl .., 
re u 
,._ ·.-i 
(lJ,...., 
c..c 
(lJ::, 

I.::> Cl. 

VOTE FOR SHERIFFS. 

TOLLAND COUNTY 

1910 

C C ... 
"' .... --~ 0 -TOWNS -~ "' .... .D "' ... ........ bl! ... 

v:O u -~ en ·- ..d':3 C u ..:o ~ 
... .D ·o 

~g vs ::, ·- u ·;;: 
~8 .. ·u .c.C en • Cl) 

"t; Cl) ~o _u .... tii Cl) "'Cl) 

~c)S Cl) 0 -s,P:: 50 ;~ or.fl "' 50 
r.J'l ~ 1-l ~ ~ ril ~ 

~ -- ------ -
Andover ........... 62 29 .. ... 1 . .. . 27 
Bolton . .. .... .. ... . 60 36 2 ..... .... . . . . . 56 
Columbia .. ..... . . . 88 52 1 ... .. .. .. 52 
Coventry , . . . . ...... 159 151 2 5 ... . . .... 184 
Ell in R"ton .......... 148 168 17 3 ..... .... 231 
H ebron ...... .... .. 124 52 2 1 ... . 47 
Mansfield . .... . .. . . 232 80 1 7 . . .. . .. .. 86 
Somers . . .. ..... .... 144 112 3 1 ..... .... 98 
Stafford .. .. .. ..... . 325 461 30 13 2 . . .. 300 
Tolland . ........... 67 131 4 5 .. ... ... . 102 
Union .. . ........... 46 27 ... .. . ... . . .. .. .. . . 19 
Vernon ............. 522 1,021 140 10 25 1 722 
Willington . ... .... . 82 fi) 2 1 . .. . . .. .. 21 

------ ----
Totals . ... . ...... 2,G.59 2,380 204 46 28 1 2,005 

Vinton 's (rep. ) plurality, 456. 
In 1910 Forster (Dem.) plurality, 321. 
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506 VOTE FOB SENATORS.

VOTE FOR SENATORS
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t 1-3
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Hartford, Wards 8, 9, and 10 2,524 2.871 245 203 33 21

Cheney's (rep.) plurality, 347
In 1912, Johnson's (dem.) plurality, 390
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S
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Hartford, Wards 3, 4, 5, and 6 2,741 3,219 212 1% 48 24

Molloy's (rep.) plurality, 478
In 1912. Hooker's (rep.) plurality, 224
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Hartford. Wards 1. 2, and 7 2,176 1,650 14C 176 20 26

Purcell's (dem.) plurality, 526
In 1912, Purcell's (dem.) plurality, 667
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506 VOTE FOB SENATORS. 

VOTE FOR SENATORS 
C 4) ...... C'IS > 

I>. C'IS -~ ·; -a, ... .. :a rn .. fl) -u ~ C,"" 
FIRST DISTRICT .. 0 ca,..::, :=cu ts -~ 4) 0. .c 0 .c·-

8 q, Q~ u ... au 
ccO ]~ ~ll-4 C'IS~ 

=i:: u ~ ~ 
---- ----

Hartford. Wards 8. 9. and 10 ........... 2,524 2,871 245 203 

Cheney's ( rep.) plurality, 347 
In 1912, Johnson's (dem.) plurality, 390 
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------

Hartford. Wards 3, 4, 5, and 6 ........•. 2,741 3,219 212 196 

Molloy's (rep.) plurality, 478 
In 1912, Hooker's (rep.) plurality, 224 
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Hartford, Wards 1. 2, and 7............ 2,176 1,650 146 176 20 26 

Purcell's (dem.) plurality, 526 
In 1912, Purcell's (dem.) plurality, f:IJ7 
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VOTE FOB SENATORS. 507

FOURTH DISTRICT

East Hartford .
Glastonbury. . .
Manchester
Marlborough ..
Newington
South Windsor
Rocky Hill ....
Wethersfield...
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King's (rep.) plurality. 1048
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2,667 3,361 396 154 103

Pierson's (rep.) plurality, 694
In 1912, Steven's (rep.) plurality. 535
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FOURTH DISTRICT ·- 0 ::, ... aa ·tl "Cl bG 
Cl a, bG a, .... 0 

0 .. iA -=~ ,.::P-t 
~ < -----

East Hartford . .... ... .......... ......... 674 910 14 
Glastonbury .........................•... 367 403 38 
Manchester ... .......................... 641 1,132 106 
Marlborough ........ , ................... 36 29 1 
Newington ......................... .. .... 85 144 13 
South Windsor .......... . ..... ...... .... 152 190 6 
Rocky Hill ........ . .. ..... ..... .. ...... . 98 148 7 
Wethersfield ............................. 157 302 24 

-- ----
Total .. ... . ........... .... . .... ... . .. 2.210 3.258 209 

Kini;:-'s (rep.) plurality, 1048 
In 1912, Cheney's (rep.) plurality, 431 
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FIFTH DISTRICT .o Cl ::, 
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Avon ............ ..... .......... .. ...... ... ... ... 78 139 
Berlin .......................................... 174 345 
Bristol. .................. .. ..................... 1135 891 
Burlington .................................... .. 69 101 
F armington ............................ . ........ 329 3.32 
Plainville .•. ..........• ...•..••••............... 180 326 
Southington ...• .. .. ..••.......... , .•••.•. . ..... 421 657 
West Hartford ......... . ........................ 281 570 

--
Total ..•.....•................•.......... . •. 2,667 3,361 

Pierson's (rep.) plurality, 694 
In 1912, Steven's (rep.) plurality, 53.5 
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2,473 3,591 335 178 53

Klett's (rep.) plurality, 1.118
In 1912, Lander's (dem.) plurality, 1%
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East Granby
East Windsor. . .
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3091
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1SS
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464
211

Total 2,468 3,511 104

Alcorn's (rep.) plurality, 1,043
In 1912, Colton's (rep.) plurality, 343
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t:: cu C: .... CG ;,. 
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----------
New Britain . ..... .. . . . .. . . . ... . .. .......... . ... 2,473 3,591 335 178 5.3 

Klett's (rep.) plurality, 1.118 
Io 1912, Lander's (dem.) plurality, 196 

-

C: cu C: .... CG ;,. 0 . CG -~ 'iii .... ·.::: ... .::o "' "' :0 SEVENTH DISTRICT u 
ci ~ .~ 0 Cl :::, 

.0 8 ... 0, !£1~ 
bl! CG ·.S:: be' - CU 0 .0 <:) 0 cu cu u 

~~ ·- ... '-c75 "' .. 
CGQ t5P.. ~p.. (.!, < (.!, 

--------
Bloomfield ....... ...... . ....................... 236 124 10 2 "2 
Canton 216 358 7 
East Gra~·i;;,·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 81 10.5 9 1 1 
East Windsor ............................... .. . 180 383 5 38 2 
Enfield 616 88.5 13 10 9 
Granby:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 61 188 11 ...... 7 
Hartland .. ... .. ...... .......................... 36 58 1 
Simsbury .................... .... .............. 208 240 8 4 4 
Suffield ........................................ 221 495 6 2 4 
Windsor ......................... .. ............ 309 464 30 20 21 
Windsor Locks ...... . ......................... 304 211 4 7 1 

-- --------
Total ...................................... 2,468 3,511 104 84 51 

Alcorn 's (rep.) plurality, 1,043 
Io 1912, Colton's (rep.) plurality, 343 
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New Haven, Wards 8, 9, 12. and 14 3,r»5 2.877 248 391 27 35

Whitney's (dem.) plurality, 218
In 1912 Frohlich's (dem.) plurality. 391
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Isbell's (rep.) plurality, 906
In 1912 Isbell's (rep.) plurality, 262
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Grady's (dem.) plurality, 547
In 1912 Quinn's (dem.) plurality. 597
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New Haven, Wards 8, 9, 12, and 14 ...... ,-;;-;;;-;1-;--;-; 
Whitney's (dem.) plurality. 218 
In 1912 Frohlich's (dem.) plurality. 391 

NINTH DISTRICT 

New Haven, Wards 1, 2, 10, and 13 ...... 1,704 ~--;--;;;I~----;; 
lsbell's (rep.) plurality, 906 
In 1912 Isbell's (rep.) plurality, 262 
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-- ------ --
New Haven, Wards 3, 4, and 5 ••.•...... 2,015 1,468 88 276 16 13 

Grady's (dem.) plur:tlity, 547 
In 1912 Quinn's (dem.) plurality, 597 
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Bree's (dem.) plurality, 367
In 1912 Shanley's (dem.) plurality. 394
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Total 2,323 2,811 296 179 141

Tuttle's (rep.) plurality, 488
In 1912. Kelsey's (rep.) plurality, 169
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New Haven, Wards 6, 7, 11, and 15 . .. ... 1,762 1,395 

Bree's (dem.) plurality, 367 
In 1912 Shanley'g (dem.) plurality, 394 
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Branford .......... .. .. . . ... .. ...... ... . ... . 
J!:as t Haven ...... .. .... .. . . .... . ........ .. . 
Guilford .. ........ ............ .... ..... ... . 
Hamden .. ............. ...... ... ..... ..... . 
Madison ............................ .. .... . 
North Branford, ................ .. . ..... . . . 
North Haven ....... ......... ............. . 
Wallingford . . . ........................... . 

397 
&<3 

224 
309 
65 
38 
98 

1104 

522 
200 
196 
434 
221 
104 
253 
&<31 

56 65 4 
43 11 3 
14 4 100 

112 32 5 
2 2 4 
1 .. . ... . .... . 

25 11 5 
43 54 12 

------------------,--- --- --- --- ---
Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,323 2,811 296 179 141 

Tuttle's (rep,) plurality, 4&<3 
In 1912, Kelsey's (rep.) plurality, 169 
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VOTE FOB SENATORS. 511
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Heineman's (rep.) plurality, 403
In 1912. Neebe's (dem.) plurality, 292
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2,275 2,915 202 339 36

Evart's (rep.) plurality. 640
In 1912 McDonough's (dem.) plurality, 76
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Meriden ................. . ...................... 2,696 3,099 172 211 39 

Heineman's (rep,) plurality, 403 
Io 1912. Neebe's (dem.) plurality, 292 

c:: Cl) C .... nl I> 

~ nl u 'i .... ... :.::i Cl) .. :a FOURTEENTH DISTRICT u .,o Cl) j .o Cl) i:s .d ti "'·-~8 t: A 'O.c 
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Bethany ........................... ...... 48 23 ...... 
Cheshire ................................. 112 212 9 .... i4 6 
Milford ................ ... ............... 406 710 98 s 
Naugatuck ............................... 896 695 21 230 8 
Orange ........ .......................... 749 1,068 70 95 15 
Prospect ... : ................ .. ........... 7 54 1 .. .... 
Woodbridge, .....• .... .............•.... 34 90 2 .... .. 2 
Wolcott ................................. 23 63 1 ...... ... ... 

--------
Total ............ .................. . . 2,275 2,915 202 339 36 

Evart's (rep.) plurality 640 
In 1912 McDonoue-h 's (dem.) plurality, 76 
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Waterbury, Wards 1. 2, 3 and 6 2,377 3,013 590 329 31

Peasley's (rep.) plurality. 636
In 1912, McGrath's (rep.) plurality, 515

H
o
g
a
n
,

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

S
tr
o
n
g
,

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n

SIXTEENTH DISTRICT

H
u
rl
e
y
,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

H
a
n
se
n
,

S
o
ci
a
lis
t

Waterbury Wards 4 and 5 2,095 972 133 12

Hurley's (dem.) plurality, 1,123
In 1912, Hurley's (dem.) plurality. 1,409
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2.452 2.550 151 186 32

Tyler's (rep.) plurality, 98
In 1912, McCarthy's (dem.)
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Waterbury, Wards 1. 2, 3 and 6 . .... ... ... ... .. 2,3n 3,013 590 

Peasley's (rep.) plurality, 636 
In 1912, McGrath's (rep.) plurality, 515 
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Waterbury, Wards 4 and 5............. .. ...... ...... 2,095 9n 133 12 

Hurley's (dem.) plurality, 1,123 
In 1912, Hurley's (dem.) plurality, 1,-409 

Cl 4) C .... Ill ► ·o 
Ill .:! .'i:i .... 8·.:: ... 
u :0 .!!! 111 ·-

SEVENTEENTH DISTRICT "'cu ..o;:: 0 • ::I ~& ..:'iii bll.,0 a.i8 ._ A 41•- ·= e cV .!!cu > 0 ' .... u 
·-o »i:z:: cu ... oJl =ll. ::i:: ~ v5ll< ll. < 

----- --
Ansonia .............•. .. .......... . ... ......... 1,137 1,159 89 89 14 
Beacon Falls ........ ............... ... ....... .. 39 81 1 8 1 
Derby .... . ..................................... 774 56.3 23 81 s 
Middlebury ..... ..... ...................... .... 18 89 1 3 
Oxford ......................................... 101 77 6 1 
Seymour ....................................... 303 462 24 6 7 
Southbury ........ .. ............... .... ........ 80 119 8 1 1 

----- --
Total ....................................... 2,452 2,550 151 186 32 

T yler's (rep.) plurality, 98 
In 1912, McCarthy's (dem.) plurality, 98 
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Whiton's (rep.) plurality. 565
In 1912 Miner's (dem.) plurality, 235
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Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 242
In 1912 Avery's (dem.) plurality, 69
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EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT 

-------------------,------ ------- ----- --------- --
Groton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 450 669 
New London................................... 1.453 1.799 

10 
49 

38 
49 

23 
25 

--------------------·------
Total........................................ 1.903 2,468 59 

Whiton's (rep.) plurality, 56.5 
In 1912 Miner's (dem.) plurality, 235 

NINETEENTH DISTRICT 

t,) 

.!S 

d Uo C .,. 
f~ 
~ 

48 

--------------------- - -----
Ledyard . .. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76 90 6 
Norwich.............................................. 1,944 2,113 175 
Preston. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 134 17 

1 
29 
3 

---------------------------
Total............................................. 2,095 2;'337 198 33 

Barnes' (rep.) plurality. 242 
In 1912 Avery's (dem.) plurality, 69 

33 
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TWENTIETH DISTRICT
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«Q
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Bozrah
Colchester
East Lyme
Franklin
Griswold
Lyme
Lebanon
Lisbon
Montville
North Stonington
Old Lyme
Salem
Sprague
Stonington
Voluntown
WaUrford

Total

104
127
150|
25E

329|
74

35
56
148
202

112,
331,
(.72
71
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100
221
241

61
284
72
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S7

219
59
87
47

166
955
80

260

I .
17
3 .

14 .
2

3
I .
1 .

7

8
1

10
14
1 .

2.557 3,083 89

Hewitt's (rep) plurality, 526
In 1912 Johnson's (dem.) plurality, 331
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BarHett's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 1,090
In 1912, Newman's (dem.) plurality. 186
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TWENTIETH DISTRICT 

C Cl) 0 .... "' ► .!:? e! :El :f! - .... 
u ..0 -~ :a 0 "' ... .-vs ..; ::s Cl be ... "' -:a ;::o. Oo Cl) · - .c 0 ltjU CQI ~ Cl) o ... 

"' 0 
u ... ·.ao Cl) ~ u~ ,c.Cfl ~~ 

~ ;:i:: ::s fl) ;:i:: 
-------------------1--- --- --- --- ---
Bozrah ............ . ........................... . 
Colchester .............................. . ..... . 
East Lyme ......... ... ........................ . 
Franklin ...................... .. .............. . 
Griswold ........... .... ................. .... . . . 
Lyme ...... .... ..... .... ..... .. ............... . 
Lebanon ................... ... ................ . 
Lh;bon .... ......... .... ........................ . 
Montville ...................................... . 
North Stonington ......... .... ........ ... ..... . 
Old Lyme ..................................... . 

ialem ........... .. ..................... ........ . 
prairue .............. ... ..... • •. • • • • • • • • • • • · · · · 
tonlogton ..................................... . 

Voluntown ..................................... . 
Waterford ... ........... ..... . ............. .... . 

104 
127 
150 
25 

329 
74 
35 
56 

148 
202 
112 
33 

181 
672 

71 
238 

100 1 .... .... . .. . 
221 17 2 3 
241 3 ··· ··· 10 
61 14 .. . .. . 2 

284 2 2 3 
72 3 2 1 

146 1 . . . .. . 13 
87 1 .......... .. 

219 7 2 5 
59 ................•. 
87 8 1 1 
47 1 1 ...... 

166 10 7 8 
95.3 14 46 20 
80 1 .......... .. 

260 6 3 8 

-------------------1--- --- ---------
Total. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.557 3,083 

Hewitt's (rep) plurality, 526 
In 1912 Johnson's (dem.) plurality. 331 
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"'~ ~Po. i:t:I p:i - ----

Voting Districts 1, 2, 3. 4 and 5 2,054 3,057 87 

Bartlett's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 1,090 
In 1912, Newman's {dem.) plurality, 186 

89 66 74 
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•• !,? 0 .... -.... ..0 
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--- -
277 36 24 
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TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT
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Bridgeport, Voting Districts 6, 7, 8 and 11... 2,068 2,217 62 228 10 21

O'Connell's (rep.) plurality,
In 1912, McNeil's (dem.) plu
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Bridgeport, Voting Districts 9, 10 and 12 1,825 2,660 122 458 34

Comley'B (rep.) plurality, 835
In 1912, Whitcomb's (dem.) plurality, 327
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- C Q) C ... • cu ► .9 0 cu =w~ .tfi ... :::: 1n - N~ u ...::E TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT ~8 Cl..0 ... 4.) 
a, __ 

Cl~ c::s ~ti ..o- -·-0 C. c..~ o..c: ~u ~ Q) ""0 su t:: e Q)A u Q) 0 ... 
cu~ 

..co 
- 1Z u5'1-4 d!P-4 8m ~ 0 u 
----~ ----

Brid1ieport, Voting Diatricts 6, 7. 8 and 11 ... 2,068 2.217 62 228 10 21 

O'Connell's (rep.) plura1ity, 149 
In 1912, McNeil's (dem.) plurality. 829 
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Bridgeport. Voting Districts 9~ 10 and 12 ......... 1,825 2.660 122 458 34 

Comley'• (rep.) plurality, 835 
In 1912, Whitcomb's <dem.) plurality. 327 
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TWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT 3*8 S3g e a
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J5.2

1*Sq 9 -

211 278 141 8 5
71 H>5 2 1 3

2,010 1,724 151 126 17

New Fairfield 51 65 5
131 175 4 1 2
152 340 5 3 2

27 59 6 1

2,653 2,746 309 139 35

Scattering, 1
Bissetl's (rep, and prog.) plurality, 402
In 1912,Peck's (dem.) plurality, 693
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72 105 5

326 555 7 9 5 5

Huntington 368 5, 120 73 9 4

85 122 1

324 262 17 1

239 577 104 40 4

Trumbull 148 137 1 7 1

Weston 94 79
182 484 14 2 «

Total 1,858 2,902 268 131 26 16

Salmon's (rep.) plurality, 1,044
In 1912 Perry's (rep.) plurality. 400
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Bethel ..... .. ..... ...... . ... ........... . ....... 211 278 
Brookfield ....... . ....... .. .... ... ...... ... .... 7J 11()5 
Danbury ............................. . ......... 2,010 1,724 
Naw Fairfie ld ........ . ......................... 51 65 
Redding . ........................... .... ........ 131 175 
Ridgefield ....... ....... ............... .. ..... . . 152 34C 
Sherman . . ... ....... ........ ............. . .... 27 59 

----
Total ................................... . .. . 2.653 2,746 

Scattsring-, 1 
Bissell 's (rep, and prog.) plurality, 402 
In 1912,Peck's (dem.) plurality, 693 
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Easton ................................. . 72 105 5 ................. . 
Fairfield ...... . ...................... . .. . 
HuntKJ gton ......... . ................ , . , . 
Monroe . .. ...... .. . ............. .. ...... . 

326 555 7 9 5 S 
368 581 120 73 9 4 
85 122 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 

Newtown .... ... ........................ . 
Stratford ... . .................. . .... . .... . 
Trumbull. .. ..... .. . ....... . ............ . 

324 262 17 . .. .. . 1 1 
239 577 1 40 7 4 
148 137 1 7 l 1 

Weston ................................. . 
Westport ... . ... .......... .. . ........... . 

94 79 ............ 1 ... . .. 
182 484 14 2 1 ..... . 

---------------- ------------
Total..................... . ........... 1,858 2,902 268 131 26 16 

Salmon's (rep.) plurality, 1,044 
• In 1912 Perry's (rep.) plurality, 400 
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25 27

Total 2,666 2,902 163 37 28

Bishop's (rep.) plurality, 236
In 1912 Weed's (dem.) plurality, 346
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Total 3,034 3,872 210 154 10 18

Mead's (rep.) plurality, 838
In 1912 Foster's (dem.) plurality, 370
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T\VENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT 

- ------- -· -- ----- --- ----------
Darien........................................... 254 2901 19 10 ..... . 
New Canailn........................ ... . . . . . . . . . 470 2.-~~I 9 2 ..... . 
Wilton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 2131 6 . . . . . . 1 
Norwalk........................................ 1,847 2,161 129 25 27 

Total ....................................... --;::
1

--;;;1--:; ~--; 
Bishop's (rep.) plurality, 236 
In 1912 Weed's (dcm.) plurality, 346 

'"-= ci1 ro ;, .2 ~ 

G ~ j .] ] ~-E 
T\VENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT c ::, ~ .., ~ ~ - oz E • o. .., ~ - ·- - C/l ... 

i~ "Ca., :;e sg .:e t~ 
~Q ~~ ~~ ~~ g~ ~~ 
~ =a O ~ ~ -

Greenwich ................................ - ~ ~I~~~= 
Stamford................................. 2.168 2,528 1 96 10-1 .. .. . . 18 

Total.. ............................... -;; -;;;-;; ~,~ ~ 
Mead's (n~p.) plurality. 838 
In 1912 Foster's (dem.) pluralit:r. 3i0 
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TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT
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39
322

485
180
55

44
62

447

479
245
158

3
5

254
21
46
41

3

Killingly 15

3
2

Total 1,162 1,435 370 23

Scattering, 1
Tatem 's (rep.) plurality, 273
In 1912, Keach's (rep.) plurality, 345

TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT
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70
37
26

156

109
43
71

439
163
68
122,8

4
2 4

Plainfield 309
41

20

32

10
103

2

?Pomfret

3
1Sterling 101

1,046 31 24

Total 1,778 1,989 184 45

Thompson's (rep.) plurality, 211
In 1912, Welch's (dem.) plurality, 142
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518 VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

C Q) 0 .... rd > .2 rd -~ (4-~ .... ..... 
TWENTY· EIGHTH DIS'.J'RICT 

.u .::c :0 
Q) 0 e ::s ]1;e t:g ::s 8 
~Q) 

Q) C. -o .... Q) ~ ..... ~~ rdA rd~ ~~ e-1 H ~ 
---- - --

Ashford ... ........... . . ....... .... ... ... . ... . . ....... . 81 44 3 3 
Eastford ........ ........ .. . ..... .. . . ...... ...... .... .. 39 62 5 .. .. is }(.illingly ....... ..... ........................ .. ...... .. 322 447 254 
Putna111 .. .. ........ , ...... .. .................... ...... 485 479 21 . .. ""3 Thompson .... . .. .. ... ...... ...... ...... ............ .. 180 245 46 
Woodstock . ......... .... , .............................. 55 158 41 2 

--· ------
Total ............ .. ... ......................... . . 1.162 1,435 370 23 

Scatterini, 1 
Tatem's {rep.) pl urality, 273 
In 1912, Keacti 's (rep.) plurality, 345 

-~ Q) a .... > .2 rd Ou 'in ... o.- -lb~ • lb .;:O TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT •U e,.0 lb Q) co rd ... 
.SB sg e ti.I ~:.a 
0 Q) 0 Q) oO do 
~A .Cl~ .Cl .. 0~ H H~ u ---- ----

Brooklln . . ................ . ..... ..... .... ....... .. .. .. 128 156 4 
Canter ury .......... ... . .... .. .................... ... 70 109 2 4 
Chaplin ....... . .............................. . .... .. .. 37 43 
Hampton ....... .... . ............. .... .......... . ..... 26 71 32 1 
Plainfield .......................................... ... 309 439 10 9 
Pomfret ....... . ............... .. .. . .. ... .. ........ ... . 41 163 103 3 
Scotland ........................................... ... 20 68 2 3 
Sterling ............................................... 101 122 1 
Windham ...... .. . . ... .... .. .... ...................... 1,046 818 31 24 

------
Total. .............................. .. ............. 1,778 1,989 184 45 

Thompson 's (rep.) t>lurality, 211 
In 1912, Welch's (dem .) t>lurality, 142 
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THIRTIETH DISTRICT
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53 77 10 1

43 107 10 4 1

357 299 14 1 5

185 203 10 1 2

900 1,505 253 67 9

Total 1,538 2.191 297 73 18

Wadham's (rep.) plurality, 653
In 1912, Wadham's (rep.) plurality, 87

THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT 1- U
o o

£ a o a
3«

Barkhamsted.
Canaan
Colebrook
Cornwall
Kent
Norfolk
North Canaan
Salisbury
Sharon
Winchester. . .

Total

66
76
44
131

109
178
216
146
126
710

119
82 .

74 .

84

100
174
163

400 .

209
818

1,802 2.223

Alvord's (rep.) plurality, over Whitford (dem. and prog.) 255
In 1912, Gaylord's (rep.) plurality, 384
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 519 

~c:: ~ <l) Q .... ...... cu ~ -~ 0 cu -u 
vi~ 

.... ·.o ... Vl •-

THIRTIETH DISTRICT 
. u 8:0 .~ c:O 

"'0 8 ... 
..9 8 

cu ;:I (C bl; ca o ·-
..c 0. .-.::; rJl..c:I 

" <l) 'O " 
..cl 0 .... 0 "" ... ]~ cu ... ..c:10 cup::: '°P.. ~p.. p.. ~ ~ ..... 

---- ---
Goshen . . ...... . ......... .. .. . .... ...... . .. . .... 5.3 77 10 ..... . 1 
Harwinton ... . .... .. ............ . ... .. . ........ 43 107 10 4 1 
Litchfield ... . . . . ........... . . . .. .•.. .. ........ . 357 299 14 1 5 
New Hartford .. .. ... . ... . . ..... ... ... . ......... 18.5 203 10 1 2 
Torrington ......... . ... . . . ....... . .. . .. . ....... 900 1,505 25.3 67 9 

1,5.381~-; - -
Total. . .. . . .. . .. . ... .......... ....... . .. .... 73 18 

Wadham's (rep .) plurality, 653 
In 1912, Wadham's (rep.) plurality, 87 

THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT 

.... . '° 'O ... 
... u 
0 0 
:; 8 
.Q <]) 

~o 
--------------------- ------------
Barkhamsted . . .. ...... . . ... ........... . ...... ....... . . 
Canaan . . ... .. .. ........ .. .... .. . . .... . . . .. . ... , . .. ... . 
Colebrook , .. .. ........ . ...... .. . .......... .. . .. . .. . . . . 
Cornwall ... . . ..... . . .. .......... .. ... . .. .. ... ..... .. . . 
Kent ...... ... . .... .. ... . ...... . .... . . . .. . ....... . . ... . 
Norfolk ..... .... . . .. .... .. .... . ..... . . ..... . ... .. . . ... . 

66 119 9 ...... 
76 82 .. . .. . 3 
44 74 ...... ..••.• 

131 84 ' 4 6 
109 100 3 1 
178 174 7 ... ... 

North Canaan ... . . . . . .. . . .. ... . . .. .. . . .. .. . . . ... .. .. . . 216 163 42 1 
Salisbury . ......... . .. ...... .... .. .. . . .... .. . . . . . ... . . . 
Sharon .... ... . .... . . .. . . . ..... . .. . . . ... . . .. . .. . . . ... . . 

146 400 ... . . . 2 
126 209 4 ...... 

Winchester .... . ....... .... .. . . ...... .. .. . ..... ..... .. . 710 818 97 6 

-----------------------------
T otal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,802 2,223 166 

Alvord 's (rep.) ph1rality, over Whitford (dem . anlil proi .) 255 
In 1912, Gaylord's (rep.) plurality, 384 

19 
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THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT
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53
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519
263
66
245
32

133
183
88

44 1 1

43

49
429
377

1

New Milford 18 6

77

15

6

78
407

3

28 4 2

54

196
384

197

32

7

17

1 5
53

Total 1,704 2,258 106 92 34

Magee's (rep.) plurality, over Hall (dem. and prog.) 448
In 1912 Johnson's (rep.) plurality, J76
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93 181 56 4 1

Middlefield 24 122 3 3

884 1,749 190 45 9

1,001 2,052 249 49 13

Lyman's (rep.) plurality, 1,051
In 1912, Mountain's (dem.) plurality, 200
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520 VOTE FOB SENATORS. 

THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT 

A Q.) A ... ns ~ 0 ns u 'iii .... :i:: .... 
:0 

V) .!!? .. :.a u Q.) 
0 • ;:s .... cii -·-8 Q.) 0. Oil ,.c.C 

Q.) Q.) .Q ··u bl)O ....: Q) 

~p::: - .... Q.) 0 ·- .. cao cii~ @en .... ~ 
::r: ::s ::r: ::r: ~ ----------

Bethlehem .............. . .. ....... ........ ... .. . 
Bridgewater . ........... .. ..................... . 
Morris .... ........ . .................... .. ...... . 
New Milford .. . . .. ............................. . 
Plymouth ......................... .... .. . ..... . 
Roxbury ............ . ......................... . 
Thomaston ........................ ... ......... . 
Warren ........................ . ........ .. .. . . . 
W aiihin~ton .... .... .................. . ........ . 
Watertown ........... .. ...................... . 
Woodbury ..... .... ........... . ............... . 

53 44 1 1 .... .. 
61 43 ....... .......... . 
61 49...... .. .... 1 

519 429 18 6 15 
26.3 377 .. .. .. 77 6 
66 78 3 ........... . 

245 407 28 4 2 
32 54 ................ .. 

133 196 32 1 5 
183 384 7 3 5 
88 197 17 ........... . 

-------------------1- --------
Total....................................... 1,704 2,258 106 92 

Magee's (rep.} plurality. over Hall (dem. and prog.) 448 
In 1912 Johnson's (rep.) plurality, 176 

.. - - . , -
@ Q.) .... Ito-

ns u 'iii .... .... ;.::: rn V) u . .o (IJ 

THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT 0 C: ;:s ... 'iii ~8 Oil (IS 0. ..:o : u QJ QJ 8 (IJ (IJ .... :::: 0 ~o 1>,P::: :>,~ ;:s CJ) 

~ ~ 0 ::r: --- - ----. 
Cromwell .... . ........ . ... . . . . . . . .... . ......... 93 181 56 4 
Middlefield .............. . .. .. ............... . . 24 122 3 ...... 
Middletown .. ........... ........ .. ..... ....... 884 1,749 190 45 

- - ----
Total. . . .... . .. .. . ...... .. ... .. . . ...... . . ... 1,001 2,052 249 49 

L yman's (rep.) plurality, 1,051 
In 1912, Mountain's (dem.) plurality, 200 
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THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT
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290 239 4 4

62 169 88 3

62 142 42 3

96 137

100 200 7 2

186 305 24 5

171 241 3

43 52 4

99 171 2

Portland 334 356 13 3

123 172 79 2

50 126 2 3

Total 1.,6 2,310 268 25

Lewis' (rep.) plurality, 694
In 1912, Reynolds' (rep.) plurality, 108.

P
in
n
e
y
,

-

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

T
a
lc
o
tt
,

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

M
a
cf
a
rl
a
n
d
,

P
ro
g
re
ss
iv
e

D
a
rr
o
w
,

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n

B
a
ck
o
fe
n
,

S
o
c.
La
b
o
r

THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

28
52

49

50
42

79
136
201

92
240
159
427
75
55

809

145

M
ill
e
r,
S
o
ci
a
lis
t

1 1

Bolton

185 15

4

1 3
1
1

12

1
7
2

1

212
45
%
98

12

5
2
4
1
1

6
1

Stafford 372

99
19

18

1

657
14

15 150

2

2
2

17

1

Total 1,926 2,510 47 192 32 19
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VOTE FOR BBNATORS. 521 

THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT 

-------------------- -- - ----
Chatham ............................................ . 
Chester ................. .. .. ........... ... . ...... .... . 
Clinton . .. ......... ...... ...... .. ............. ....... . 

290 239 4 4 
62. 169 88 3 
62 142 42 3 

Durham ............................................. . 
East Haddam .......... .. ......... . .. ......... . . ..... . 
Essex ............................................... . 
Haddam ............................................. . 
Killinirworth .......... ..... .............. .... . . ...... . 
Old Saybrook .......... ... ................. ... ...... . 
Portland .... .. ..... . ......... .. ................. ... . . 
Saybrook ...................................... . ..... . 
Westbrook .. ........ ................................. . 

% 137 .......... .. 
100 2 7 2 
186 305 24 5 
171 241 3 .... .. 
43 52 4 .... .. 
99 171 2 .... .. 

334 356 13 3 
123 172 79 2 

SO 126 2 3 

Total............................................. 1,616 2,310 268 25 

Lewis' (reo.) plurality, 694 
In 1912, Reynolds' (rep.) plurality, 108 . 

C Q) C .... .... "' . ~ .S! 0 

"' -~ '1:l'- .... • .c . ... C gi "' :t: Cl C1S u . .c c,:J Q) • .c ~....:l THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT •O .... ::, _,_ .cu :,,--ts .... 0. ... bl) ,_._ ... .Cl 0 . 
0 Q) ~o Q) u Oo ~u Cl V '@~ u ... -o ...... uO .so "'P-1 ::::(1) all-I (!l(/) 

P-1 E-; ~ ~ Q ~ - - - --- -
Andover .............. ...... ........ ... . . 28 SO...... 1 1 .... .. 
Bolton .................................. . 52 42 .......... . ........ .. .. . 
Columbia ................... .. .......... . 
Coventry ............................... . 

49 79 .......•............. .. . 
18.5 136 15 1 3 1 

Ellington ...... . .. .. .................... . 
Hebron ................................. . 

212 201 4 12 1 .... .. 
45 92 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 ..... . 

Mansfield ............................... . 
Somers ................................. . 

96 240 5 6 12 ... .. . 
98 159 2 1 1 .... .. 

Stafford .... .. ................ ......... .. . 372 427 4 18 7 .... .. 
Tolland .... .... . ... ................. ... . . 
{Jnion ................................... . 
, ernon ....... ... ... ............ . ... .... . 

99 75 1 1 2 .... .. 
19 55 1 .... ... . ..... .. .. . 

657 809 15 150 2 17 
Willington ......... .............. ...... .. 14 145...... 2 2 1 

---------------- - ----------
Total................................ 1,926 2,510 

Talcott's (reo.) plurality, 584 
In 1912, Keeney's (rep.) plurality, 77 
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522 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly
November 3, 19 14.

( Candidates elected in italics. )

HARTFORD COUNTY.
Avon —
Fred C. Hydel, r., 127
Lueian F. North, d., 95
P. H. Woodford, prog., 24

Berlin —
Roger M. Griswold, r., 378
John T. Molumphy, d., 160

Bloomfield —
George Mexcur, r., 188
Everett P. Latham, d., 182

Bristol —
Wm. F. 8mithwiok, d., 1072
Joseph H. Glasson, d., 1012
Newell Jennings, r., 985
N. E. Nystrom, r., 983
A. W. Manchester, prog., 181
Chas. A. Bullock, prog., 179
Theo. L. Thomas, soc, 31
Isadore Kelman, soc, 32
A. W. Manchester, pro., 27
Wilbur H. Kelsey, pro., 22

Burlington —
William Hohbein, r., 102
George N. Webster, d., 74

Canton —
Fred. H. Lawton, r., 330
William H. Sullivan, d., 250

East Granby —
Owen ft. Goslee, r., 102
Norwood F. Case, d., 95

East Hartford —
Edward J. Carroll, d., 782
Edward Handel, d., 797

Alfred R. Brewer, r., 819

James S. Forbes, r., 793
Samuel G. Harrison, soc, 54
Arthur B. Beers, soc, 54

East Windsor —
George J. Hambach, d., 175
Thomas J. Balf, d., 171
Andrew Steele, r., 398
Charles F. Ward, r., 397

Enfield —
Wm. J. Hughes, d. & citz., 693
H. F. Fletcher, d. & citz., 654
Olin E. Woodward, r., 831
James E. Loughlm, r., 839
Daniel Love, pro., 17
Charles E. Stowe, pro., 19

Farmington —
Thomas Hewes, d., 397
Edwin M. Sanford, r., 369
A. R. Wadsworth, r., 312
James Murphy, d., 300

Glastonbury —
Herbert W. Lathrop, d., 368
Samuel G. McLean, d., 405
Arthur B. Goodrich, r., 407
James Park, r., 383
John M. Knox, prog., 39
Lewis O. Kinne, prog., 35

Granby —
Eugene E. Goddard, r., 201
Herbert A. Chittenden, r., 202
William Shattuck, d., 61
George W. Peck, d., 58

Hartford —
William L. Meyer, d., 7698
William J. Galvin, d., 7695
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522 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly 
November 3, J 914. 

( Candidates elected in Italics. ) 

HARTFORD COUNTY. 

Avon - James S. Forbes, r., 793 
Samuel G. Harrison, soc., 54 
Arthur B. Beers, soc., 54 

Fred 0. Hydel, r., 127 
Lucian F. North, d., 95 
P. H. Woodford, prog., 24 

East Windsor -
Berlin- George J. Hambach, d., 17 5 

Roger M. Griswold, r., 
John T. Molumphy, d., 

378 Thomas J. Balf, d., 171 
160 Andrew Steele, r., 398 

Oharles F. Ward, r., 397 
Bloomfield -

George M excur, r., 188 Enfield-
Everett P. Latham, d., 182 

Bristol-

Wm. J. Hughes, d,. & oitz., 693 
H. F. Fletcher, d. & citz., 654 
Olin E. Woodward, r., 831 
James E. Loughlin, r., 839 

Di itiz by 

Wm. F. Smithwick, d., 1072 
Joseph H. Glasson, d., 1012 
Newell Jennings, r., 985 
N. E. Nystrom, r., 983 
A. W. Manchester, prog., 181 
Chas. A. Bullock, prog., 179 
Theo. L. Thomas, soc., 31 
Isadore Kelman, soc., a2 
A. W. Manchester, pro., 27 
Wilbur H. Kelsey, pro., 22 

Burlington -
William H ohbein, r., 102 
George ~- Webster, d., 74 

Canton-
Fred. H. Lawton, r., 330 
William H. Sullivan, d., 250 

Daniel Love, pro., 17 
Charles E. Stowe, pro., 19 

Farmington -
Thomas Hewes, d., 397 
Edlwi,n M. Sanford, r., 369 
A. R. Wadsworth, r., 312 
James Murphy, d., 300 

Glastonbury-
Herbert W. Lathrop, d., -368 
Samuel G. McLean, d., 405 
Arthur B. Goo<lrioh, r., 407 
James Park, r., 383 
John M. Knox, prog., 39 
Lewis 0. Kinne, prog., 35 

Granby-
Eugene E. Goddaril, r., 201 East Granby -

Oicen E. Goslee, r., 
Norwood F. Case, d., 

102 Herbert A. Ohittend,en,, r., 202 

East Hartford -
Edward J. Carroll, d., 
Edward Handel, d., 
Alfred, R. Brewer, r., 

95 William Shattuck, d., 61 
George W. Peck, d., 68 

782 Hartford -
797 William L. Meyer, d., 
819 William J. Galvin, d., 

7698 
7695 

Ori i al fr m 
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Henry F. Hart, r., 7441

Jas. N. H. Campbell, r., 7410
Daniel M. Wright, prog., 573
L. A. Howard, prog., 557
James J. Mclntyre, soc, 568
Joseph Haaser, soc, 581
Byron L. Downing, rpro., 95
Edw. P. Anderson, pro., 103
Fred'k Lechner, soc.-lab., 71
F. Waronnig, soc.-lab., 70

Hartland —
diaries T. Osborn, d., 66
Milton W. French, d., 41
Lawrence B. Ransom, r., 43
John h. Hitchcock, r., 55

Manchester —
Arthur E. Bowers, r., 812
William 8. Hyde, r., 1088
Frank G. Balkner, d., 408
Thos. F. Peckenham, d., 438
E. L. G. Hohenthal, pro., 419
Frank N. Tyler, pro., 72
Wm. H, Schieldge, soc, 194
Mathias Speiss, soc, 130
Arthur Cook, ind., rep., 527

Marlborough —
Henry Cordes, d., 38

Paul Roberts, r., 32

New Britain —
Johnstone Vance, d., 2427
Angelo M. Paonessa, d., 2441
Edwin W. Schultz, r., 3668
E. Clayton Goodwin, r., 3628
Geo. K. Macauley, prog., 321
John A. Johnson, prog., 335
Alfred M. Peterson, soo., 178
Lorenz Kopf, soc, 176
William Rickert, pro., 53
Fredk. L. Wooster, pro., 51

Newington —
George E. Churchill, r., 114
Walter L. Morgan, d., 94

Benj. H. Goodale, pro., 55

Plainville —
Edward T. Carter, r., . 325
Robert H. Burton, d., 198

J. Leslie Burton, prog., 43

John S. Larson, soc, 23

Rocky Hill —
Elwood F. Belden, d., 124

William H. Lennox, r., 130

John J. Hall, soc, - 7

Simsbury —
Francis W. Andrus, r., 246
Harry N. Curtiss, d., 241

John B. McLean, r., 226

John B. Stacy, d., 226

Southington —
Edward W. Lowrey, d., 429
Thomas B. Atwater, d., 403
Albert R. Wells, r., 640

Charles H. Clark, r., 638

Lucius V. Walkley, prog., 49
Alexander F. Carey, prog., 42
Robert G. Parsons, soc, 59
Frank Robinson, soc, 58

South Windsor —
Olcott F. King, d., 185

Charles W. Covell, r., 170

Frank E. Bidwell, prog., 8

Suffield—
Samuel R. Spencer, r., 500

Herbert L. Spear, r., 438

Henry A. Sheldon, d., 285

Frederic B. Hatheway, d., 231

West Hartford —
C. W. Turner, d. & prog., 407
Richard H. Deming, r., 548

Wethersfield —
Geo. L. Adams, d.-prog., 1S1
Clay. W. Wells, d.-prog., 181
E. Hart Fenn, r., 310

Dudley Welles, 2nd, r„ 300
Edw. E. MacdonouEgh, soc, 6
Elmer E. Nixon, soc, 6
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Henry F. Hart, r., 7441 
Jas. N. H. -Campbell, r., 7 410 
Daniel M. Wright, rwog., 573 
L. A. Howard, prog., 557 
James J. McIntyre, 800., 568 
Joseph Haaser, 800., 581 
Byron L. Downing,,pro., 95 
Edw. P. Anderson, pro., 103 
Fred'k Lechner, soc.-lab., 71 
F. Waronnig, soo.-lab., 70 

Hartland-
Oharlss T. Osborn, d., 56 
Milton W. French, a., 41 
Lawrence B. Ransom, r ., 43 
John L. H itohoook, r., 55 

Manchester -
Arthur Fl. Bowers, r., 812 
William 8. Hyde, r., 1088 
Frank G. Balkner, d., 408 
Thos. F. Peckenham, d., 438 
E. L. G. Hohenthal, pro., 419 
Frank N. Tyler, pro., 72 
Wm. H, Schieldge, soc., 194 
Mathias Speiss, soc., 130 
Arthur Cook, ind., rep., 527 

Marlborough -
Henry Oordes, d., 
Paul Roberts, r., 

New Britain-

38 
32 

Johnstone Vance, d., 2427 
An·gelo M. Paonessa, a., 2441 
Ed-imn W. Schultz, r., 3668 
Fl. Olayton Goodmn, r., 3628 
Geo. K. Macauley, prog., 321 
John A. Johnson, prog., 335 
Alfred M. Peterson, aoo., 17 8 
Lorenz Kopf, soc., 176 
William Rickert, pro., 53 
Fredk. L. Wooster, pro., 51 

Newington -
George 11. Okurckill, r., 114 
Walter L. Morgan, d., 94 
Benj. H. Goodale, pro., 55 

Di itiz by 

Plainville -
Edward T. Oarter, r., . 
Robert H. Burton, d., 
J. Leslie Burton, prog., 
John S. Larson, soc., 

Rocky Hill -
Elwood F. Belden, d., 
William H. Lennoa:, r., 
John J. Hall, soc., 

325 
198 
43 
23 

124 
130 
-7 

Simsbucy-
Franois W. Andrus, r., 246 
Harry N. Ourtisa, d., 241 
John B. McLean, r., 226 
John B. Stacy, d., 226 

Southington -
Edwara. W. Lowrey, d., 429 
Thomas B. Atwater, d., 403 
Albert R. Wells, r., 640 
Oharles H. Olark, r., 638 
Lucius V. Walkley, prog., 49 
Alexander F. Carey, prog., 42 
Robert G. Parsons, soc., 59 
Frank Robinson, soc., 58 

South Windsor -
Olcott F. King, d., 185 
Charles W. Covell, r., 170 
Frank E. Bidwell, prog., 8 

Suffield-
Samuel R. Spencer, r., 500 
Herbert l.i. Spear, r., 438 
Henry A. Sheldon, d., 285 
Frederic B. Hatheway, d., 231 

West Hartford-
C. W. Turner, d. & prog., 407 
Richard H. De-ming, r., 548 

Wethersfield -
Geo. L. Adams, d.-prog., 181 
Clay. W. Wells, d.-p-rog., 181 
E. Hart Fewn, r., 310 
Dudley Welles, 2nd, r., 300 
Edw. E. Macdonou·gh, soc., 6 
Elmer E. Nixon, soc., 6 
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